

Performance Management Scrutiny Item Committee

7 July 2021

Public

The Cabinet Forward Plan

Responsible officer

Danial Webb, scrutiny officer danial.webb@shropshire.gov.uk 01743 258509

1.0 Summary

1.1 This paper provides members of the Performance Management Scrutiny Committee with a copy of Shropshire Council's Cabinet Forward Plan. The Forward Plan provides public notice of forthcoming decisions to be made by Cabinet.

2.0 Recommendations

- 2.1 Committee members to identify any topics within the Cabinet Forward Plan that it wishes to either:
 - consider at a future meeting
 - consider within a task and finish group or
 - refer to another overview and scrutiny committee.

3.0 Next steps

3.1 The latest printed plan will be included in the papers of each meeting of the Performance Management Scrutiny Committee.

List of background papers (This MUST be completed for all reports, but does not include items containing exempt or confidential information)

None

Cabinet Member (Portfolio Holder) All

Local Member

All

Appendices

The Cabinet Forward Plan